818 ΕM

Management Advisory Services

10185 S.W. 100th Avenue Miami, Florida 33176-2837

00 MAR 21 AM 9: 24

(305) 273-9397 Office erf@gate.net E-mail

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

March 1, 2000

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 500003157715---3 -03/03/00--01137--005 *****78.75 *****78.75

RE: Filing Articles of Incorporation of MANAGEMENT ADVISORY SERVICES, INC.

Dear Sir or Madame:

I enclose:

- 1. The original Articles of Incorporation of MANAGEMENT ADVISORY SERVICES, INC. for your filing, and a copy of same for your date-stamping and returning to me;
- 2. The original Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office, for your filing, and a copy of same, for your date-stamping and returning to me;
- 3. My check in the amount of \$78.75, for the filing fee and a Certificate of Status; and,
- 4. A pre-paid express mail envelope for your convenience in returning to me the Certificate of Status, and the date-stamped copy of the Articles of Incorporation and Registered Agent Designation Certificate.

Your assistance in this is appreciated. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to telephone me at 305-273-9397.

Sincerely,

Emilio R. Freeman



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 9, 2000

EMILIO R. FREEMAN 10185 SW 100TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33176-2837

SUBJECT: MANAGEMENT ADVISORY SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W0000006351

We have received your document for MANAGEMENT ADVISORY SERVICES, INC. and check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 200A00013142

EMILIO R. FREEMAN

Management Advisory Associates

10185 S.W. 100th Avenue Miami, Florida 33176-2837

(305) 273-9397 Office erf@gate.net E-mail

March 12, 2000

Ms. Pamela Hall **Document Specialist** Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Filing Articles of Incorporation of MANAGEMENT ADVISORY ASSOCIATES, INC.

Dear Ms. Hall:

On March 9th, I filed an Articles of Incorporation for MANAGEMENT ADVISORY SERVICES, INC. However, my request was declined because the corporation's name was not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

With my new request, I enclose:

- 1. The original Articles of Incorporation of MANAGEMENT ADVISORY ASSOCIATES, INC. for your filing, and a copy of same for your date-stamping and returning to me;
- 2. The original Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office, for your filing, and a copy of same, for your date-stamping and returning to me;
- 3. A copy of the letter sent to me from your office (Letter Number 200A00013142).
- 4. A pre-paid express mail envelope for your convenience in returning to me the Certificate of Status, and the date-stamped copy of the Articles of Incorporation and Registered Agent Designation Certificate.

Please apply the \$78.75 check deposited by you on March 9th to this new request.

Your assistance in this is appreciated. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to telephone me at 305-273-9397.

Sincerely,

Emilio R. Freeman

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF

00 MAR 21 AM 9: 25

SEGNETART OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

MANAGEMENT ADVISORY ASSOCIATES, INC.

The undersigned Incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

MANAGEMENT ADVISORY ASSOCIATES, INC.

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

10185 South West 100th Avenue Miami, Florida 33176-2837.

ARTICLE III

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 shares.

ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is:

Emilio R. Freeman 10185 South West 100th Avenue Miami, Florida 33176-2837.

ARTICLE V

The name and street address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Emilio R. Freeman 10185 South West 100th Avenue Miami, Florida 33176-2837.

ŝ

The undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this $14^{\frac{14}{14}}$ day of _______, 2000.

Emilio R. Freeman, as Incorporator

FILED

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE 00 MAR 21 AM 9: 25

SEGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

MANAGEMENT ADVISORY ASSOCIATES, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

EMILIO R. FREEMAN 10185 South West 100th Avenue Miami, Florida 33176-2837

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent on this $\underline{|\Psi|}^{\mu}$ day of Ψ_{μ}^{μ} , 2000.

EMILIO R. FREEMAN